507271161 05/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7318082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
PETER LAVIOLETTE					01/24/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	THE ME	THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.				
Street Address:	8701 WA	8701 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD				
City:	MILWAU	MILWAUKEE				
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53226	53226				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number	Number			
		6723595				
FF		2783879				
Application Number.	0	2703079				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	608)263-1064				
		the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful				
Phone:	•	08-960-9875				
Email: mnori		noriega@warf.org	iega@warf.org			
		IEREDITH NORIEGA				
		14 WALNUT STREET				
Address Line 4:	N	IADISON, WISCONSIN	53/26			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	P190032US02 US0	P190032US02 US01 MCW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MEREDITH NORIE	MEREDITH NORIEGA			
SIGNATURE:		/MEREDITH NORIE	/MEREDITH NORIEGA/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/06/2022	05/06/2022			
Total Attachments: 2		•				
source=P190032US02 - /	•		•	•		
source=P190032US02 - /	Assignmen	t - LaViolette to MCW - 2	2022-01-24#pa	age2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter LaViolette have made certain inventions (the "Invention") described in the provisional or utility United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperative Treaty, as identified as follows:

United States Patent Application No. 16/723,595, filed December 20, 2019, entitled IMAGE ANALYSIS OF EPITHELIAL COMPONENT OF HISTOLOGICALLY NORMAL PROSTATE BIOPSIES PREDICTS THE PRESENCE OF CANCER; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/783,879, filed December 21, 2018, entitled IMAGE ANALYSIS OF EPITHELIAL COMPONENT OF HISTOLOGICALLY NORMAL PROSTATE BIOPSIES PREDICTS THE PRESENCE OF CANCER .

Pursuant to my obligation to **The Medical College of Wisconsin**, Inc. (d/b/a MCW, Inc.) (hereinafter referred to as said "Assignee"), a Wisconsin non-profit corporation having a place of business at:

8701 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226,

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and effective as of **December 21, 2018** hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest to any of said applications throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Invention, the aforesaid application(s), all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said Invention, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. I further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant that me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said Invention, execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations, or other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above, including in all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 1/24/22

Peter La

RECORDED: 05/06/2022